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LOAD AND RESISTANCE FACTOR RATING (LRFD) SUMMARY FOR PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS

STRENGTH I LIMIT STATE SERVICE III LIMIT STATE
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LOAD

LEGAL
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HL-93(Inv) N/A 1.006 -- 1.75 0.273 1.03 EL 34.5 0.507 1.32 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 EL

HL-93(Opr) N/A -- 1.341 -- 1.35 0.273 1.34 EL 34.5 0.507 1.72 EL 6.9 N/A -- -- -- -- --

HS-20(Inv) 36.000 1.306 47.02 1.75 0.273 1.34 EL 34.5 0.507 1.65 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 EL

HS-20(Opr) 36.000 -- 1.74 62.64 1.35 0.273 1.74 EL 34.5 0.507 2.14 EL 6.9 N/A -- -- -- -- --

SNSH 13.500 -- 2.917 39.379 1.4 0.273 3.75 EL 34.5 0.507 4.87 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 2.92 EL 34.5

SNGARBS2 20.000 -- 2.187 43.741 1.4 0.273 2.81 EL 34.5 0.507 3.47 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 2.19 EL 34.5

SNAGRIS2 22.000 -- 2.077 45.69 1.4 0.273 2.67 EL 34.5 0.507 3.23 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 2.08 EL 34.5

SNCOTTS3 27.250 -- 1.452 39.565 1.4 0.273 1.87 EL 34.5 0.507 2.43 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 1.45 EL 34.5

SNAGGRS4 34.925 -- 1.218 42.554 1.4 0.273 1.57 EL 34.5 0.507 2.03 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 1.22 EL 34.5

SNS5A 35.550 -- 1.191 42.346 1.4 0.273 1.53 EL 34.5 0.507 2.06 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 1.19 EL 34.5

SNS6A 39.950 -- 1.095 43.747 1.4 0.273 1.41 EL 34.5 0.507 1.88 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 1.10 EL 34.5

SNS7B 42.000 -- 1.043 43.801 1.4 0.273 1.34 EL 34.5 0.507 1.85 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 1.04 EL 34.5

TNAGRIT3 33.000 -- 1.336 44.087 1.4 0.273 1.72 EL 34.5 0.507 2.23 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 1.34 EL 34.5

TNT4A 33.075 -- 1.342 44.401 1.4 0.273 1.72 EL 34.5 0.507 2.17 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 1.34 EL 34.5

TNT6A 41.600 -- 1.1 45.746 1.4 0.273 1.41 EL 34.5 0.507 1.98 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 1.10 EL 34.5

TNT7A 42.000 -- 1.106 46.462 1.4 0.273 1.42 EL 34.5 0.507 1.94 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 1.11 EL 34.5

TNT7B 42.000 -- 1.147 48.18 1.4 0.273 1.47 EL 34.5 0.507 1.8 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 1.15 EL 34.5

TNAGRIT4 43.000 -- 1.089 46.838 1.4 0.273 1.4 EL 34.5 0.507 1.74 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 1.09 EL 34.5

TNAGT5A 45.000 -- 1.026 46.175 1.4 0.273 1.32 EL 34.5 0.507 1.74 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 1.03 EL 34.5

TNAGT5B 45.000 1.013 45.579 1.4 0.273 1.3 EL 34.5 0.507 1.66 EL 6.9 0.80 0.273 EL3

1

2

1.01

1.31

34.5

34.5

1.01 34.5

70' 70' 70'

70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

70' 70' 70'

LIMIT STATE

STRENGTH I

DC

1.25

1.00

1.50

1.00

DW
g g

SERVICE III

NOTES:

COMMENTS:

1.

 

2.

 

3.

 

4.

#

1

2

3

* *  SEE CHART FOR VEHICLE TYPE

LEGAL LOAD RATING * *

CONTROLLING LOAD RATING

LOAD FACTORS:

I

EL

ER

- INTERIOR GIRDER

- EXTERIOR LEFT GIRDER

- EXTERIOR RIGHT GIRDER

 

 

GIRDER LOCATION

DESIGN LOAD RATING (HL-93)

DESIGN LOAD RATING (HS-20)

DESIGN

LOAD

RATING

FACTORS

REQUIRED FOR DESIGN.

ALLOWABLE STRESSES FOR SERVICE III LIMIT STATE ARE AS 

 

SERVICE III LIMIT STATES.

MINIMUM RATING FACTORS ARE BASED ON THE STRENGTH I AND 

LRFR SUMMARY

FOR SPAN A

SPAN A

(NON-INTERSTATE TRAFFIC)

90° SKEW

70' CORED SLAB UNIT

LRFR SUMMARY FOR 
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